

SC 53 of 2017(P)

Ref: Matelli PS Case No. 92/17 dated 09.07.2017

CNR No. WBJP090000732017

JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 23.04.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Bikash Kol Munda is not produced from CCH, Jalpaiguri

Ld. Addl. PP is absent

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present

No witness turn up.

Due to upsurge in Covid 19, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix: 22.06.2021 for production and evidence of CSW 1 (Roma Munda)

Issue summons accordingly.

The prosecution is directed to ensure attendance of the witnesses.

Alamat be called for if any.

Let the copy of the order be sent to I/C Matelli PS for production of alamat if any.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.