

SC 53 of 2017(P)

Ref: Matelli PS Case No. 92/17 dated 09.07.2017

CNR No. WBJP090000732017

JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 25.02.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Bikash Kol Munda is not produced from CCH, Jalpaiguri

One RT message is received from the Superintendent, CCH, Jalpaiguri wherein it is submitted that the accused could not be produced due to shortage of police personal/escort.

Ld. PP in Charge is present.

None appears for the accused.

It is 1.00 pm.

No witness turn up.

Two unserved summons are received.

Let these be kept with the record.

It will be taken up for consideration on the next occasion.

Fix: 05.04.2022 for SDT.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri.