

SC 53 of 2017(P)

Ref: Matelli PS Case No. 92/17 dated 09.07.2017

CNR No. WBJP090000732017

Order dated 14.07.2023

The accused **Bikash Kol Munda** is produced from J/C.

Ld PP in charge and Ld Advocate for the accused are found present.

Bali Munda examined as PW 3 and discharged.

Fix **08.09.2023** for examination of CSW 4 and CSW 5.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused be remanded to J/C and produced on date fixed.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.